
West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
{A Government Undertaking)

KHADYASHREE BHAVAN 11sr. Floor)
I.1A, MIRZA G}JALIB STREET,

KOLr(ATA-700047.
e- mail : ce-swc@wb.gov.in/se.wbswc@gmail.qom

Memo N o. 1 18/Eng e/ SW Cl 2021.-2022

6. Earnest money

7. Security Deposit

Dated: 26.07.2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No. 10 of 2021-22 of SE,WBSWC

Sealed Tenders in printed Tender Forms as specified below are invited as per particulars given below and will
be received by the Executive Engineer, WBSWC, on the date and up to the time specified therein and shall be opened
soon thereafter in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present.

t. Name of the work As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

The successful tenderers will haveto
Keep security deposits as per rule.

2. Name & address of the Officer concerned

3. Contractors eligible to submit tender

4. Estimated value of the work put to tender

5. Time of completion for the work

8. Printed W. B. Tender Form in which tender
is to be submitted.

9. Price per copy of the specified W.B. Tender

10. Price per copy of the set of other tender
Documents

11. Last date & time limit of application forms

12. Last date &time limit for permission

13. Blank tender forms may be obtained

W.B. Form No.2911(ii) incl. up-to date
Corrigenda & addenda thereof as per

Order of Govt.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

02.O8.202L up to 2.00 P.M.

04.08.2027 up to 2.00 P.M.

From this office -- West Bengal State
Warehousi ng Corporation, Khadyashree

Bhavan (1't. Floor), 1L4, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata-700087.



14. Last date &time limit for submission of

Tender.

15. Place where tenders are to be submitted

16. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable for the

work.

....coNTD/2

06.08.202L uP to 3.00 P.M. and the

Tender will be opened on the same day

at 4.00 P.M.

Office of the Superintending Engineer,

WBSWC.

As per P.W.D (W.B) schedule of rates

W.e.f 01.12.2015 with uP to date

addenda & corrigenda Printed price

Schedule may be obtained through

Website: www.Pwdwb.in

(2)

17. With whom the accePtance of the

Tenders vest.

Managing Director, WBSWC.

THE APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO ATTEND THIS OFFICE DURING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR

VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURE.

Tender documents, specific price schedule of items for the works and other relevant particulars may be seen

by the intending tenderers in the office of .the 
Executive Engineer, WBSWC, on all working days between 11'00

A.M to 4.00 P.M & through website :www'warehousingwb'com'

lntending tenderers are required to produce valid current l.T (Quoting PAN No'|. Trade Licence' P' Tax

Deposit challan. p. Tax clearance certificate & Gsr reeistration certificate all in orieinal alons with one set of

setf-attested Xerox copies to the Executive Engineer at the time of application for being entitled to submit tender

papers'ltmaybeemphasizedthatWITHOUTTHEABoVEDoCUMENTSlNoRlGlNALTHEAPPLlcATloNMAYBE

CANCELLED.

The contractor will have to arrange all tools and plants and construction materials required for the work'

Earnest money in the form of eligible instruments as per rule duly pledged in the shape of Demand Draft in

favour of ,,west Bengal state warehousing corporation" payable at Kolkata must be deposited along with the

tender. Vlll th. lssue of NSC cannot be pledged as Earnest Money as per postal rule'

lf the dates fall on holldays or on days of bandh or natural calamity, the dates defer to next working days'

Executive Engineer, WBSWC reserves the right to refuse permission any serial or total serial of any applicant

without assigning any reason whatsoever and no challenge against such refusal will be entertained'

All tenderers are requested to be present personally during the opening of the tender positively' l{

considered necessary, instant bid may be conducted immediately after opening of the tender to lower down the

rates and in no case his/their absence will stand against holding the same.

....coNTD/3



(3)

ln case of inadvertent typographical mistake found in the specific price schedule of rates, the same will be

treated to be so corrected as to conform with the prevailing relevant schedule of rates and/or technically

sanctioned estimate.

The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words in his own handwriting and

in same ink as percentage above/below or at par than the relevant price schedule of rates' The intending

tenderer is required to sign in English, Bengali or Hindi. signature of tenderer in all location must be identical'

Conditional tender will not be entertained'

The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason and

he will not be bound to accept either the lowest tender or any of the tenders.

N CAS E o F AFTER G ETTING PE RMISS roN FO R A PARTICULAR NIT/NIQ WHO WI LL NOT PARTICIPATE IN

THE TENDE R WITHOUT ANY VALI D GROU ND WOU LD NOT BE ALLOWED FOR 3 (THREE) succEss IVE

NIT OF THIS OFFICE.

ln terms of Finance Department's order no.853-F dated 01.02.2005, communicated under circular

no.599A/4N-2g/06 dated 27.09.2006 of the Account Branch, Public Works Department, Government of West

Bengal, a cess of 1% of the cost of construction works etc. will be levied from the bills of all the works and the

amount so collected will be remitted subsequently to the "West Bengal Building & other construction workers

Welfare Board" such levYing of cess @L% tor the same purpose will be effective from 01'

rintending Engineer

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSI NG CORPORATION

Dated: 26.07.2021
Memo No. 1 18/Eng el Sw Cl 2O2L-221 Ll4l,

copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through Notice Board to:

The Managing Director, WBSWC.

The Deputy secretary(Advertisement), F&S Dept. For information & wide circulation'

The Chief Engineer, WBSWC.

The DeputY Director, Food, WBSWC.

This Office NOTICE BOARD.

uperintending Engineer

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

....coNTD/4

-)



t4)

Annexure of NIT No. 10 of 2021-22 of SE,WBSWC

Name of work: Repairing of floor and walljoint crack of Godown No.27 at GFD Cossipore.

perintending Engineer

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

sl.
No.

ITEMS

OF

WORK

Estimated

amount put to
tender

(Rs)

Earnest
money (Rs)

Price of
each W.B.
Form no.
2s11(ii)

(Rs)

Price per
copy of
other

document
(Rs)

Time of
completion

Rate to be quoted in %

both in Fig. and words

1 As per

BOQ

3,35,437/-
(Rupees Three
lakh thirty five
Thousand four
hundred thirty
one only)

6,709/-
(Rupees Six

thousand
seven
Hundred
nine only)

sl-
Applicable
for lowest
tenderer

7s0/-
Applicable
for lowest
tenderer

15 days

)



sl
No

Description of ltem Unit Qtv

Rate

lncluding
GST& CESS

Amount

1

Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete
works, stacking serviceable materials at site and

removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75

m. ln ground floor including roof. (b) above 150 mm. thick

Cum 25.20 1502.91 40,393.00

2

Earth work in excavation offoundation trenches or drains, in all sorts ofsoil
(including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including
removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as

directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches,
levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required
complete.
(a) Depth of excavation not exceedinB 1,500 mm.

Total Cum 63.00 734.92 &s00.00

3

(c) Anti-termite treatment to the soil under floor with chemical emulsion by
admixing chloropyrofos emulsifiable concentrate (1% concentration) with
water by weight including drilling vertically 12mm. dia holes at the junction

offloor and wall at 300mm. interval to reach the soil below using hand

operated pressure pump to squirt chemical emulsion into the pump to
squirt chemical emulsion into the holes at the rate of one litre per hole. The

holes shall be sealed after operation to match with the existing floor. The

entire work is to be carried out as per specification laid down in para 4.3.1.4

of code LS.-6313 (Part-lll)-1981.

30% of floor area

sqm 84.00

sqm 84.00 82.58 6,937.00

4

(e) Spot application for insecticides using Aqua base spray for pest (for bugs,

cockroaches, silverfish, spider, termites, mosqqitoes) to walls and ceiling
etc. with chemical emulsion by admixing chloropyrofos emulsifiable
concentrates (1% concentration) with water by weight including spraying

the emulsified chemical @ 0.5 litres per sq,m. by a hand operated pressure

pump on wall surfaces, ceiling, electrical fixture,electrical lines including
drilling holes inplaces where source of termite is detected squirting
chemical solution into the holes and sealing the holes with cement grout.
(Rate is per sq.m. of the floor area while actual work will be all walls ceiling,

rack, partition and furniture).

sqm s60.00 55.43 31,041.00

5

Supplying, spreading and compacting Sand to required thickness, in layers

not exceeding 150 mm to proper gradient and camber, inundating each

layer by water and packing and ramming layer by layer to achieve desired
compaction, including lightin& guardin& barricading and making adequate
earthen bundh where necessary, curing with water as per direction,
mending cracks and depressions by ramming wherever necessary.

Cum 50.40 2180.47 1,09,896.00

6

Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (1509m / sq.m.) over damp proof
course or below flooring or roofterracing or in foundation or in foundation
trenches.

sqm 125.00 27.L5 3,421.00

7
Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and

dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand. sqm 84.00 408.36 34,302.00

8

Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.513) with graded stone chips (20 mm
nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor
as per relevant lS codes.

(i) Pakur variety

Cum 10.s0 6563.71 6&919.00

9

Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cementconcrete (1:2:4) with
stone chips, laid in panels as directedwith topping made with ordinary or
white cement (asnecessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including
smooth finishing and rounding off corners including rakinBout.ioints or
roughening of concrete surface and applicationof cement slurry before
flooring works using cement @ 1.75kg/sq.m all complete including all

materials and labour. ln ground floor.
(iii) 35 mm. thick

sqm 84.00 381.21 32,022.00

Grand Total 3,35,431.00

Quoted Rate in Figures

Quoted Rate in Words

Percentage BOQ

Tender lnviting Authority: West Bengal Sate Warehousing Corporation.
Name of Work : Repairing of floor and walljoint crack of Godown No.27 at GFD Cossipore.

NIT No: 70 OF 2027-22 OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, WBSWC

Superintending Engineer

Sate Warehousing Curporation

Mirza Ghalib Street, KhadYa Bhaban
I tlL

Kolkaia' 700 087


